## **NEW MEXICO**

## OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO

July 6, 1956

Mr. Harmon Owen 18184 Slover Floomington California

Dear Mr. Owen:

Our attention has been directed to your #1 Taylor Fooled Unit well in section 17-30N-11W.

The wellhead connections are not in compliance with Rule 115 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission "Rules and Regulations." The rule, in part, is as follows: "Valves shall be installed and maintained in good working order to permit pressures to be obtained on both casing and tubing".

This office intends to enforce this rule. Therefore, I recommend that you make immediate corrective measures.

Yours very truly.

ARK/mp

A. R. Kendrick Engineer Dist. #3

## VINCONSTRUCTION (ON MUSSION WITH VINCONSTRUCTION WITH VINCONSTRUCTION (ON MUSICAL CONTRACTION (ON MUSI

Marine Commence

G W NEW COLORS C

and the state of the state of

John M. Common Co

en egiler (j. 1940). Neglemme en komunik (j. 1940). Neglem en komunik (j. 1940). Neglem en komunik (j. 1940). Neglemme en komunik (j. 1940). Neglem en komunik (j. 1940). Neglem en komunik (j. 1940). Neglem en komunik (j.

ing in the state of the state o